TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SN, 78/138,187, which was inadvertently not included in the filing previously recorded on Reel 004039 Frame 0807. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Release by Secured Party.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cajun Funding Corp.		08/04/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cajun Operating Company
Street Address:	980 Hammond Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 1100
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78138187	HOT HOT SAUCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:800-927-9801 x2348Email:jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 2: Attn: Jean Paterson

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Je	Jean Paterson
Signature: /J	/Jean Paterson/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004049 FRAME: 0163

.00 78138187

7 00 0V\$ HJ

900141435

Date:	08/20/2009
Total Attachments: 16	
source=8-20-09 Cajun Funding Corrective-T	M#page1.tif
source=8-20-09 Cajun Funding Corrective-T	M#page2.tif
source=8-20-09 Cajun Funding Corrective-T	M#page3.tif
source=8-20-09 Cajun Funding Corrective-T	M#page4.tif
source=8-20-09 Cajun Funding Corrective-7	M#page5.tif
source=8-20-09 Cajun Funding Corrective-T	M#page6.tif
source=8-20-09 Cajun Funding Corrective-T	M#page7.tif
source=8-20-09 Cajun Funding Corrective-T	M#page8.tif
source=8-20-09 Cajun Funding Corrective-T	M#page9.tif
source=8-20-09 Cajun Funding Corrective-T	M#page10.tif
source=8-20-09 Cajun Funding Corrective-T	M#page11.tif
source=8-20-09 Cajun Funding Corrective-T	M#page12.tif
source=8-20-09 Cajun Funding Corrective-T	M#page13.tif
source=8-20-09 Cajun Funding Corrective-T	M#page14.tif
source=8-20-09 Cajun Funding Corrective-T	M#page15.tif
source=8-20-09 Cajun Funding Corrective-T	M#page16.tif

O: CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY COMPANY: 1090 VERMONT AVENUE NW, SUITE 430

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 08/07/2009 900140465

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cajun Funding Corp.		08/04/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cajun Operating Company
Street Address:	980 Hammond Drive
internal Address:	Suite 1100
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 52

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	815614	CHURCH'S
Registration Number:	815076	CHURCH'S
Registration Number:	1052133	CHURCH'S FRIED CHICKEN C
Registration Number:	1375297	CRISPY NUGGETS
Registration Number:	1471070	CHURCH'S CHICKEN
Registration Number:	1918270	CHURCHS CHICKEN
Registration Number:	1915306	CHURCHS CHICKEN
Registration Number:	2054438	JALAPENO CHEESE BOMBERS
Registration Number:	2125482	GOTTA LOVE IT
Registration Number:	2125486	DAY OF DREAMS
Registration Number:	2257768	FOUR STAR TAKEOUT
Registration Number:	2257769	FOUR STAR TAKEOUT
Registration Number:	2257770	CHURCHS CHICKEN FOUR STAR TAKEOUT

Registration Number:	2245601	CHURCHS
Registration Number:	2252753	CHURCHS
Registration Number:	2406958	SOUTHERN OVEN COMFORT FOODS FROM CHURCHS
Registration Number:	2406959	SOUTHERN OVEN
Registration Number:	2542246	TENDER STRIPS
Registration Number:	2721849	CHURCH'S CHICKEN SINCE 1952
Registration Number:	2599311	BIG PIECES, LITTLE PRICES
Registration Number:	2917668	KRISPY TENDER STRIPS
Registration Number:	2811725	FULL POCKETS
Registration Number:	2811744	FULL FLAVOR FULL POCKETS FULL LIFE
Registration Number:	2824083	BARBECUE
Registration Number:	2880250	CREAMY JALAPENO MAYO
Registration Number:	2824084	RANCH
Registration Number:	2870449	PURPLE PEPPER SAUCE
Registration Number:	2824085	SWEET & SOUR SUGAR
Registration Number:	2824086	HONEY MUSTARD
Registration Number:	3370198	WE'VE GOT THE CRUNCH
Registration Number:	3370199	GOTTA HAVE THAT CRUNCH
Serial Number:	78119295	FULL LIFE
Serial Number:	78119304	FULL LIFE
Serial Number:	78119311	FULL FLAVOR
Serial Number:	78120248	LLENA LA VIDA
Serial Number:	78120252	LLENA DE SABOR
Serial Number:	78120254	LLENA LOS BOLSILLOS
Serial Number:	78121423	LLENA DE SABOR
Serial Number:	78121427	LLENA LA VIDA
Serial Number:	78121429	LLENA LOS BOLSILLOS
Serial Number:	78138146	NOT AS HOT SAUCE
Serial Number:	78138200	HONEY BUTTER
Serial Number:	78145322	ON THE FLY
Serial Number:	78145328	CHURCH'S ON THE FLY
Serial Number:	78155457	SWEET BISCUIT CRUNCHERS
Serial Number:	78299766	CHURCH'S CHICKEN SINCE 1952
Serial Number;	78361479	CHICKEN WRAPIDITO
Serial Number:	78361541	CHICKEN WRAPIDITO

O:CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY COMPANY:1090 VERMONT AVENUE NW, SUITE 430

Serial Number:	78442505	TENDER LOVER'S CHICKEN SANDWICH	
Serial Number:	78442524	TENDER LOVIN' SAUCE	
Serial Number:	78503598	GOTTA HAVE THAT CRUNCH	
Serial Number:	78503623	WE'VE GOT THE CRUNCH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

800-927-9801 x2348

Email:

jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name:

Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1:

1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 2:

Attn: Jean Paterson

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	090474
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/Jean Paterson/
Date:	08/07/2009

Total Attachments: 6

source=8-7-09 Cajun Funding-TM#page1.tif

source=8-7-09 Cajun Funding-TM#page2.tif

source=8-7-09 Cajun Funding-TM#page3.tif

source=8-7-09 Cajun Funding-TM#page4.tif

source=8-7-09 Cajun Funding-TM#page5.tif

source=8-7-09 Cajun Funding-TM#page6.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE is made as of Angust 4, 2009, by CAJUN FUNDING CORP., a Delaware corporation, (the "Secured Party"),

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Secured Party and Cajun Operating Company, a Delaware corporation, ("Cajun Operating"), were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 28, 2004 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Cajun Operating granted a security interest to Secured Party in the Trademarks, as defined in the Security Agreement, including, but not limited to, those Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party recorded a security interest in said Trademarks with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 7, 2005 at Reel/Frame 3009/0320 and Reel/Frame 3009/0506

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- Secured Party hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks registered or applied for in the United States and originally granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement.
- 2. Secured Party, to the extent granted in the Sccurity Agreement, hereby assigns, grants and otherwise re-conveys to Cajun Operating, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks registered or applied for in the United States and all goodwill associated therewith originally granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement.
- Upon the request of Cajun Operating, Secured Party further agrees to execute all documents necessary to demonstrate and confirm the parties' intent under this Release of Trademark Security Interest.

[Signature Page Follows]

LEGAL02/31378088v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written

By: Lend A little
Name: Kenneth S. Cutolow
Title: Arch: Sect.

STATE OF GENERAL) ss:

Notary Public

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

MARK	APPLICATION	REGISTRATION	STATUS
	NO.	NO.	Inactive
CHURCH'S	72/222,468	0,815,614	Inactive
(Stylized)		0.015.07/	Inactive
CHURCH'S	72/222,471	0,815,076	Inactive
(Script)		1.050.400	T
CHURCH'S FRIED	73/075,364	1,052,133	Inactive
CHICKEN & C			
Design			*
CRISPY	73/505,272	1,375,297	Inactive
NUGGETS			
CHURCH'S	73/660,006	1,471,070	Registered
CHICKEN	Hallow Property Control of the Contr		
CHURCH'S &	74,412,312	1,918,270	Registered
Doorway Design			
CHURCH'S	74,412,313	1,915,306	Registered
CHICKEN Logo			
JALAPENO	75/037,580	2,054,436	Registered
CHEESE			
BOMBERS			
GOTTA LOVE IT	75/213,651	2,125,482	Inactive
DAY OF DREAMS	75/213,852	2,125,486	Inactive
FOUR STAR	75/309,888	2,257,768	Inactive
TAKEOUT &			
Design			
FOUR STAR	75/309,889	2,257,769	Inactive
TAKEOUT			
CHURCH'S	75/309,890	2,257,770	Inactive
CHICKEN FOUR			
STAR TAKEOUT			
CHURCH'S	75/371,170	2,245,601	Inactive
CHURCH'S	75/371,341	2,252,753	Inactive
(Script)	,		
SOUTHERN	75/551,701	2,406,958	Inactive
OVEN COMFORT	, - , -	·	
FOODS FROM			
CHURCH'S &			
Design			
SOUTHERN	75/552,002	2,406,959	Inactive
OVEN			
TENDER STRIPS	75/904,303	2,542,246	Registered

SCHEDULE A (Cont.)

U.S. TRADEMARKS

MARK	APPLICATION	REGISTRATION	STATUS
	NO.	NO.	
CHURCH'S	76/023,277	2,721,849	Registered
CHICKEN SINCE			
1952 & Design			
BIG PIECES,	76/234,515	2,599,311	Registered
LITTLE PRICES			
KRISPY TENDER	78/063,959	2,917,888	Registered
STRIPS		All properties and a second se	
FULL LIFE	78/119,295		Inactive
FULL LIFE &	78/119,304		Inactive
Design			
FULL POCKETS &	78/119,306	2,811,725	Registered
Design			
FULL FLAVOR &	78/119,311		Inactive
Design			
LLENA LA VIDA	78/120,248		Inactive
LLENA DE	78/120,252		Inactive
SABOR			
LLENA LOS	78/120,254		Inactive
BOLSILLOS			
LLENA DE	78/121,423		Inactive
SABOR & Design			
LLENA LA VIDA	78/121,427		Inactive
& Design			
LLENA LOS	78/121,429		Inactive
BOLSILLOS &			
Design			
FULL FLAVOR	78/135,014	2,811,744	Registered
FULL POCKETS			
FULL LIFE			
BARBEQUE &	78/138,055	2,824,083	Registered
Design			
CREAMY	78/138,136	2,880,250	Registered
JALAPENO			
MAYO & Design			
NOT AS HOT	78/138,146		Inactive
SAUCE & Design			
RANCH & Design	78/138,155	2,824,084	Registered
PURPLE PEPPER	78/138,158	2,870,449	Registered
SAUCE & Design			

SCHEDULE A (Cont)

U.S. TRADEMARKS

MARK	APPLICATION	REGISTRATION NO.	STATUS
	NO.		Registered
SWEET & SOUR	78/138,162	2,824,085	Kegistered
SUGAR & Design			Inactive
HOT HOT SAUCE	78/138,187		macuve
& Design			Desistant
HONEY	78/138,196	2,824,086	Registered
MUSTARD &			100
Design			
HONEY BUTTER	78/138,200		Inactive
& Design			
ON THE FLY	78/145,322		Inactive
CHURCH'S ON	78/145,328		Inactive
THE FLY			
SWEET BISCUIT	78/155,457		Inactive
CRUNCHERS			
CHURCH'S	78/299,766		Inactive
CHICKEN SINCE			
1952 & Logo			
CHICKEN	78/361,479		Inactive
WRAPIDITO			
CHICKEN	78/361,541		Inactive
WRAPIDITO &			
Design			
TENDER	78/442,505		Inactive
LOVER'S			
CHICKEN			
SANDWICH			
TENDER LOVIN'	78/442,524		Inactive
SAUCE			
WE'VE GOT THE	78/499,904	3,370,198	Registered
CRUNCH			
GOTTA HAVE	78/499,914	3,370,199	Registered
THAT CRUNCH			
GOTTA HAVE	78/503,598		Inactive
THAT CRUNCH &	,		
Design		10.00	
WE'VE GOT THE	78/503,623		Inactive
CRUNCH & Design	1 '		

RECORDED: 08/20/2009